

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY Federal Emergency Management Agency National Flood Insurance Program

OMB No. 1660-0008 Expiration Date: November 30, 2022

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Important: Follow the instructions on pages 1–9.

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/co

SECTION		FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE							
A1. Building Owner's Name	·			Policy Num					
HTS Job# 21-0150									
 A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. 102 Cedar Bend Court 					Company NAIC Number:				
City	ZIF Code								
Dickinson		State TX		77539					
A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.) GCAD: 4511-0000-0019-000 LEGAL: Lot 19 Lakes of Bay Area, Section 1									
A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) RESIDENTIAL									
l		ng. 95° 08' 20"			927 [] NAD 1983				
A6. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.									
A7. Building Diagram Number 1A (ONE-A)									
A8. For a building with a crawlspace o	r enclosure(s):				270				
a) Square footage of crawlspace (NA	sq ft						
b) Number of permanent flood ope	enings in the crawls	space or enclosure		above adiacent gra	ide NA				
b) Number of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade NA c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b NA sq in									
d) Engineered flood openings? Yes No									
A9. For a building with an attached garage:									
a) Square footage of attached garage sq ft									
b) Number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade NA									
c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b NA sq in									
d) Engineered flood openings? Yes No									
SECTION	B - FLOOD INSU	JRANCE RATE	MAP (FIRM) INIE(PMATION					
B1. NFIP Community Name & Commun	nity Number	B2. County i		INMATION	B3. State				
Galveston County, (Unincorp.) - 485470		Galveston			TX - TEXAS				
Niconhau I =	IRM Index B7.	FIRM Panel Effective/ Revised Date	B8. Flood Zone(s)	B9. Base Flood El (Zone AO, use	B. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone AO, use Base Flood Depth)				
48167C 0210 G Aug	g 15, 2019 A	Aug 15, 2019	AE	20 feet					
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item B9: FIS Profile FIRM Community Determined Other/Source:									
B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Iten B9: NGVD 1929 NAVD 1988 Other/Source:									
B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? Yes V No									
Designation Date: CBRS OPA									

HTS Job# 21-0150

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

OMB No. 1660-0008 Expiration Date: November 30, 2022

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the correspon	Expiration Date. November 30, 2022								
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, ar	FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE Policy Number:								
102 Cedar Bend Court	2 Cedar Bend Coun								
City	State	ZIP Co	de	Company NAIC Number					
Dickinson	TX	77539							
SECTION C - BUILDING	ELEVATION INFO	ORMATIO	N (SURVEY R	EQUIRED)					
C1. Building elevations are based on: Construction Construction Certificate will be required who	uction Drawings*	Building	g Under Constru	uction*	ished Construction				
C2. Elevations – Zones A1–A30, AE, AH, A (with BF Complete Items C2.a–h below according to the Benchmark Utilized: HGCSD 57 (AW5499)	Vertical	Datum: NA	, AR, AR/A, AR/ em A7. In Puert AVD 88 (2012 A	o Rico only, ente	, AR/AH, AR/AO. er meters.				
Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations	in items a) through	h) below.							
☐ NGVD 1929 ☐ NAVD 1988 📝 Other/Source: NAVD 88 (2012 ADJ)									
Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE.									
a) Top of bottom floor (including basement area				Check the measurement used. The content of the c					
b) Top of the next higher floor	a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor) b) Top of the next higher floor NA				_				
					meters				
d) Attached garage (top of slab)	Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only)				meters				
e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment	✓ feet	☐ meters							
(Describe type of equipment and location in C	comments)			feet	meters				
f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to build	- ' '		19.6	feet	meters				
g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to build	- MARINE - 17		20.0	feet	meters				
h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of structural support	deck or stairs, inclu	ding	NA	√ feet	meters				
SECTION D - SURVEYO	OR, ENGINEER, O	R ARCHIT	ECT CERTIFIC	CATION					
This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land I certify that the information on this Certificate represe statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment	surveyor, engineer,	or archited	t authorized by		vation information. that any false				
Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by	a licensed land surv	eyor? Z	Yes No	Check he	re if attachments.				
Certifier's Name	License Numb	er		Т					
Stephen C. Blaskey	5856				PADO				
Title				T TOTAL	OF A				
Registered Professional Land Surveyor (RPLS)	65.60	ISTER							
High Tide Land Surveying, LLC	Company Name Branch Registration Number 10194549								
Address		SIEPHEN	C. BLASKEY						
200 Houston Avenue, Suite B				T. On	5856				
City	State	715		1/20.	SSS				
League City	TX		Code		N. A.				
Signature PRELIMINARY	Date	775							
LICETIAIIIAVICI	Mar 10, 2021	(28	ephone 31) 554-7739	Ext.					
Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachr	ments for (1) commu	nity official,	(2) insurance ag	ent/company, an	d (3) building owner.				
Comments (including type of equipment and location, p	er C2(e), if applicat	ole)							
2e: REFERS TO THE TOP OF A PROPOSED AIR CONDITIO emporary Benchmark (TBM) is a cut 'x' @ centerline of cul de s	NER PAD. sac of Cedar Bend Co	urt. Elevation	of TBM is 20.05	feet					